
 

 
Sociology Assessment Plan 

 

Program Learning Outcome 
(PLO) 

Measure Criteria for Success Year of Rotation Comments 

 
PLO 1: Sociology majors will 
be able to analyze society, 
social structures, and patterns 
of human thought and 
behavior. 
 
 

ETS Major Field 
Test in Sociology –  

General Theory 

The majority of students 
will score at or above the 
50 percentile on the 
general theory measure 
of the ETS. 
 

15-16 
16-17 
17-18 
18-19 
19-20 
20-21 

Assessed Annually 

 
PLO 2: Students will be able to 
navigate a world of rich 
cultural diversity. 
 
 
 

ETS Major Field 
Test - 

Multiculturalism 
(Race, Ethnicity, 

and Gender) 
Measure 

The majority of students 
will score at or above the 
50 percentile on the 
multiculturalism 
measure of the ETS. 
 

15-16 
16-17 
17-18 
18-19 
19-20 
20-21 

 

Assessed Annually 

 
PLO 3: Sociology majors will 
be able to conduct social 
research. 
 
 
 

Successful 
Completion  

of the Senior Thesis  
in SOC 476 

Senior Seminar in 
Sociology 

Eighty percent of 
students will successfully 
complete their senior 
thesis in sociology. 
 

15-16 
16-17 
17-18 
18-19 
19-20 
20-21 

 

Assessed Annually 
 

WSCUC Core Competency 
Information Literacy 

 
WSCUC Core Competency 

Oral Communication 
 
PLO 4: Students will be 
prepared to serve Christianity 
and competently in diverse 
vocational or social settings. 
 
 

Alumni Survey The majority of alumni 
will report being 
satisfied with their 
preparation on a 
biennial alumni survey. 
 

15-16 
16-17 
17-18 
18-19 
19-20 
20-21 

 

Assessed Biennially 
(alternate years) 
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