Sociology Assessment Plan				
Program Learning Outcome (PLO)	Measure	Criteria for Success	Year of Rotation	Comments
PLO 1: Sociology majors will be able to analyze society, social structures, and patterns of human thought and behavior.	Test in Sociology – General Theory	The majority of students will score at or above the 50 percentile on the general theory measure of the ETS.	15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21	Assessed Annually
PLO 2: Students will be able to navigate a world of rich cultural diversity.	Test - Multiculturalism (Race. Ethnicity.	The majority of students will score at or above the 50 percentile on the multiculturalism measure of the ETS.	15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21	Assessed Annually
PLO 3: Sociology majors will be able to conduct social research.	of the Senior Thesis	Eighty percent of students will successfully complete their senior thesis in sociology.	15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21	Assessed Annually WSCUC Core Competency Information Literacy WSCUC Core Competency Oral Communication
PLO 4: Students will be prepared to serve Christianity and competently in diverse vocational or social settings.		The majority of alumni will report being satisfied with their preparation on a biennial alumni survey.	15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21	Assessed Biennially (alternate years)

Version Date: 10.4.16